
NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll Rick Mark Mary Mark Paul

Registered Book Snyder/ Schauer/ Buzuma/ McFarlin/ Homeniuk/
Voters Totals Brian Nelson Calley Lisa Brown Scotty Boman Richard Mendoza Candace R. Caveny TOTALS

Republican Democratic Libertarian U.S. Taxpayers Green

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,196 667 427 225 3 4 4 663

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 657 312 194 110 3 2 1 310

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 321 105 51 47 3 3 0 104

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 447 181 104 70 2 2 1 179

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 619 307 193 100 3 5 1 302

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 938 379 210 143 6 10 4 373

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,449 750 477 257 6 4 4 278

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 2,153 802 458 307 10 12 5 792

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 821 286 155 116 2 4 1 278

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,400 623 414 177 12 9 3 615

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 573 203 113 79 2 4 2 200

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,826 717 362 314 10 13 8 707

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 591 215 136 72 1 3 0 212

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,488 922 579 324 4 5 4 916

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,803 695 387 273 7 2 5 674

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1 727 396 260 124 4 5 2 395

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 913 377 216 139 9 5 4 373

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1 1,269 450 263 168 8 4 0 443

TOTALS 18 19,191 8387 4999 3045 95 96 49 8284

of 18

GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
4 YEAR TERM
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 18 19,191 8387

of 18

Ruth Godfrey James Robert Jason Robert

Johnson Dillard Lewis Gale Gatties
Republican Democratic Libertarian U.S. Taxpayers Natural Law TOTALS

424 192 10 10 4 640

188 96 9 4 2 299

46 40 4 10 1 101

99 57 6 10 1 173

203 70 1 11 1 286

198 133 19 9 1 360

494 218 10 18 5 281

472 265 25 21 3 786

156 111 5 8 1 281

411 166 13 17 1 608

105 69 6 8 4 192

359 275 18 22 6 680

150 50 4 4 2 210

577 283 18 9 3 890

401 213 19 16 4 653

263 105 9 10 0 387

225 121 8 8 4 366

277 138 10 7 3 435

5048 2602 194 202 46 8092

SECRETARY OF STATE
4 YEAR TERM
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 18 19,191 8387

of 18

Bill Mark Justin M. Gerald T. John Anthony

Schuette Totten Altman Van Sickle La Pietra
Republican Democratic Libertarian U.S. Taxpayers Green TOTALS

442 189 8 14 1 654

196 88 5 8 4 301

45 37 3 14 1 100

103 62 4 4 2 175

210 58 5 16 0 289

204 128 10 16 5 363

508 203 10 14 9 276

471 255 24 23 10 783

157 99 5 13 2 276

434 152 12 12 2 612

105 58 2 20 4 189

367 268 12 27 5 679

149 51 3 5 1 209

586 287 12 12 8 905

422 200 18 14 5 659

262 104 9 8 3 386

239 111 9 11 3 373

280 135 9 8 6 438

5180 2485 160 239 71 8135

ATTORNEY GENERAL
4 YEAR TERM
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 18 19,191 8387

of 18

Terri Lynn Gary Jim Richard A. Chris

Land Peters Fulner Matkin Wahmhoff
Republican Democratic Libertarian U.S. Taxpayers Green TOTALS

379 253 7 12 2 653

158 136 5 4 2 305

35 57 2 7 2 103

85 79 4 5 3 176

175 104 2 12 1 294

166 171 13 12 4 366

408 297 18 10 8 281

398 330 26 26 9 789

129 137 5 7 3 281

371 206 17 10 5 609

92 91 3 5 4 195

273 365 17 24 9 688

121 80 2 4 1 208

476 386 21 8 5 896

313 313 15 15 7 663

214 151 11 8 4 388

180 161 13 11 4 369

217 197 11 9 6 440

4190 3514 192 189 79 8164

UNITED STATES SENATOR
6 YEAR TERM
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 18 19,191 8387

of 18

Bill Dean Ronald Ronald E.

Huizenga Vanderstelt Welch II Graeser
Republican Democratic Libertarian U.S. Taxpayers TOTALS

445 192 7 6 650

189 96 4 11 300

51 42 2 8 103

104 64 0 6 174

210 69 4 3 286

196 133 13 11 353

490 226 17 10 278

489 261 15 19 784

164 104 5 5 278

422 170 5 16 613

119 63 3 6 191

358 276 14 27 675

146 55 2 6 209

585 299 9 5 898

418 212 17 9 656

272 106 8 4 390

244 115 8 3 370

273 149 9 6 437

5175 2632 142 161 8110

2 YEAR TERM

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
2ND DISTRICT
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 18 19,191 8387

of 18

Goeff Cathy Jon Mark Edmund

Hansen Forbes Bumstead Balcom
Republican Democratic TOTALS Republican Democratic TOTALS

462 191 653 433 215 648

211 92 303 193 100 293

53 47 100 47 50 97

126 53 179 108 65 173

223 73 296 206 79 285

226 140 366 189 175 364

549 190 275 502 233 272

518 263 781 460 305 765

168 107 275 150 122 272

467 150 617 440 172 612

128 70 198 103 84 187

355 342 697 297 384 681

145 61 206 145 62 207

671 243 914 615 278 893

460 218 678 421 234 655

282 108 390 272 118 390

277 93 370 242 118 360

320 120 440 283 151 434

5641 2561 8202 5106 2945 8051

1 position per party

2 YEAR TERM

34TH DISTRICT

4 YEAR TERM

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE
100TH DISTRICT

STATE SENATOR
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll Maria Jonathan Tade Pamela Casandra E. Kimberly Gregory Scott John

Registered Book Carl Williams Pugh Smith Ulbrich Moore Stempfle Adams

Voters Totals Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Libertarian Libertarian U.S. Taxpayers

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,196 667 357 346 196 189 6 8 20

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312 156 155 90 92 6 5 9

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 321 105 34 27 46 43 4 3 12

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 447 181 79 68 62 55 10 2 8

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 619 307 153 150 68 60 5 5 16

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 938 379 155 150 136 117 19 13 20

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,449 750 413 408 225 213 26 15 24

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 2,153 802 381 349 275 259 32 21 43

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286 124 120 102 96 14 6 14

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,400 623 352 329 154 142 20 18 23

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 573 203 82 82 61 54 3 3 16

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,826 717 280 258 287 259 22 13 29

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 591 215 122 118 54 49 5 7 8

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,488 922 474 459 303 280 26 17 23

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,803 695 311 304 208 189 33 18 26

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1 727 396 210 200 112 101 12 10 22

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 913 377 176 162 111 93 13 14 19

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1 1,269 450 223 206 147 134 14 11 16

TOTALS 16 19,191 8387 4082 3891 2637 2425 270 189 348

of 18

MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Vote for not more than 2

8 Year Terms

Federal and State Page 7 of 39 Federal and State



NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 16 19,191 8387

of 18

Karen Sherry A. Nikki Rob Ronald Mike Kathy 

Adams Wells Mattson Steele Weiser Behm White
U.S. Taxpayers Green Natural Law TOTALS Republican Republican Democratic Democratic

17 18 7 1164 362 354 184 190

8 10 2 533 153 156 85 91

8 2 2 181 27 30 42 45

11 1 1 297 69 80 57 58

13 3 0 473 153 149 56 73

13 8 7 638 150 154 116 125

25 14 11 1374 412 408 204 223

29 19 13 1421 363 366 261 279

10 2 5 493 124 125 91 106

21 8 10 1077 333 356 141 163

9 6 3 319 81 83 55 62

24 12 13 1197 258 267 256 284

7 4 5 379 114 125 50 56

15 22 6 1625 474 474 280 286

13 10 7 1119 299 312 192 186

12 10 6 695 219 209 101 107

19 9 4 620 167 168 100 111

7 14 3 775 217 220 133 147

261 172 105 14380 3975 4036 2404 2592

Vote for not more than 2

8 Year Terms

Vote for not more than 2

MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
8 Year Terms

Federal and State Page 8 of 39 Federal and State



NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 16 19,191 8387

of 18

James Lewis John Joe Christine C. Ian

 Hudler Jascob Sanger Schwartz Swanson
Libertarian Libertarian U.S. Taxpayers U.S. Taxpayers Green TOTALS

10 8 16 17 12 1153

8 6 11 9 6 525

4 6 6 9 2 171

4 5 5 9 2 289

0 4 6 12 5 458

13 12 14 18 7 609

15 15 18 25 21 1341

20 28 30 31 20 1398

8 7 9 12 3 485

18 19 14 12 9 1065

4 4 12 8 4 313

12 18 17 32 13 1157

4 6 4 8 5 372

19 14 22 20 19 1608

26 25 17 19 11 1087

12 11 13 12 10 694

14 17 9 17 7 610

12 11 8 10 7 765

203 216 231 280 163 13657

8 Year Terms

Vote for not more than 2

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

Federal and State Page 9 of 39 Federal and State



NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 16 19,191 8387

of 18

Melanie Jeff Faylene George J. Michael H. Raymond Crystal Stephen J. 

Foster Sakwa Owen Perles Miller Moses Van Sickle Young
Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Libertarian Libertarian U.S. Taxpayers U.S. Taxpayers

371 340 187 191 11 10 15 12

156 145 92 83 11 10 8 9

32 25 40 38 7 5 11 6

84 66 63 53 4 5 10 5

155 132 61 66 3 3 18 8

159 141 111 121 13 13 22 17

417 390 207 219 14 15 33 18

373 344 274 269 25 22 33 18

124 118 102 96 10 10 9 9

358 316 160 154 15 16 23 13

81 77 55 55 4 1 14 10

272 249 259 261 24 12 29 21

121 109 50 50 6 5 10 7

491 456 270 282 19 12 23 15

313 299 190 179 29 25 28 12

211 200 95 110 12 7 21 14

166 149 105 113 12 13 24 13

222 202 133 142 15 7 20 12

4106 3758 2454 2482 234 191 351 219

TRUSTEE OF MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
8 Year Terms

Vote for not more than 2
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 16 19,191 8387

of 18

Adam Terry Bridgette Michael Satish Marilyn Dana Alicia

Adrianson Link Guzman Busuito Jasti Kelly Thompson
Green Green Natural Law TOTALS Republican Republican Democratic Democratic

3 7 5 1152 359 336 196 188

0 6 3 523 150 138 95 84

2 2 2 170 30 24 41 42

2 2 3 297 69 64 61 57

3 4 3 456 148 132 66 58

6 7 3 613 147 129 127 115

8 15 13 1349 406 369 236 203

9 13 15 1395 362 322 287 254

2 4 2 486 120 109 109 97

2 5 10 1072 339 309 159 145

3 4 4 308 81 72 59 53

7 8 13 1155 256 216 277 259

1 5 3 367 118 103 57 50

12 17 7 1604 473 433 283 256

2 11 6 1094 293 265 210 176

3 6 3 682 213 176 109 88

3 5 6 609 168 144 116 102

2 5 3 763 221 190 155 137

68 126 104 14093 3953 3531 2643 2364

TRUSTEE OF MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
8 Year Terms

Vote for not more than 2

GOVERNOR OF WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY
8 Year Terms

Vote for not more than 2
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 16 19,191 8387

of 18

Dan Brian Richard Shari A. Marc Joseph Margaret Latham T. Yolanda

Goebel Wright Matkin Sosnowski Guttshall Redding Robson
Libertarian Libertarian U.S. Taxpayers U.S. Taxpayers Green Green Natural Law TOTALS

8 11 13 9 5 7 5 1137

11 6 7 8 5 7 6 517

5 5 9 7 3 2 2 170

4 4 9 6 2 4 1 281

6 4 11 6 4 4 2 441

13 17 17 11 12 8 5 601

22 16 16 18 7 15 9 1317

24 26 26 27 11 8 16 1363

5 12 6 8 5 4 1 476

20 18 18 8 7 6 4 1033

2 5 9 9 4 3 3 300

21 20 25 17 7 9 17 1124

5 6 6 8 3 2 2 360

22 16 14 18 19 20 6 1560

32 31 17 14 7 10 4 1059

11 18 9 11 10 7 3 655

14 14 13 12 5 5 8 601

13 8 8 8 7 3 3 753

238 237 233 205 123 124 97 13199

GOVERNOR OF WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY
8 Year Terms

Vote for not more than 2
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll Bill Allen Walter A. J. Dean

Registered Book Myers Blohm Wheeler Gustafson
Voters Totals Republican TOTALS Republican Write-In TOTALS Republican TOTALS

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667 467 467 483 483

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312 212 212 223 3 226

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105 59 59 59 59

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181 121 121 118 3 121 129 129

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307 205 205 193 34 227

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379 246 246 236 17 253

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750 544 544 536 25 561

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802 556 556 556 5 561

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286 204 204 195 195

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623 452 452 439 17 456

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203 118 118 119 9 128

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717 468 468 403 17 420

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215 161 161 165 2 167

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922 672 672 665 8 673 731 731

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695 488 488 451 44 495

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396 301 301 288 10 298

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377 267 267 271 10 281 275 275

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450 325 325 307 9 316

TOTALS 0 19191 8387 5866 5866 5707 213 5920 1135 1135

of 18

COMMISSIONER

COUNTY

DISTRICT 1

ROAD COMMISSIONER ROAD COMMISSIONER

Partial Term Ending 12/31/2016
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 0 19191 8387

of 18

Evelyn L. Denny Andrew Larry

Kolbe Powers Sebolt Van Sickle
Democrat TOTALS Republican TOTALS Republican Write-In TOTALS

62 62

162 105 267

233 43 276

174 174

471 471

111 30 141

461 461

339 339

635 635 810 810 568 178 746

COUNTYCOUNTY

DISTRICT 2

COUNTY

DISTRICT 4 DISTRICT 3

COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 0 19191 8387

of 18

Lawrence Jim Robert H.

Byl Brown Walker
Republican TOTALS Republican TOTALS Republican TOTALS

474 474 0

219 219 0

0

0

0

0

546 546 0

566 566

0

0

0

0

164 164

513 513

288 288 12 12

0

1020 1020 801 801 742 742

COUNTY

DISTRICT 7

COUNTY COUNTY

DISTRICT 5 DISTRICT 6

COMMISSIONERCOMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll Daniel J. Sandra L.

Registered Book Lombard Kirwin
Voters Totals Republican TOTALS No Party Affiliation TOTALS

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312 230 230

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105 75 75

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

TOTALS 0 1916 796 230 230 75 75

of 3

Partial Term Ending 11/20/2016Partial Term Ending 11/20/2016

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP

Trustee Treasurer

COLFAX TOWNSHIP
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

TOTALS 0 1916 796

of 3

William Linda A.

Jessup Bruck
Repuplican TOTALS No Party Affiliation TOTALS

267 267 197 197

267 267 197 197

Partial Term Ending 11/20/2016Partial Term Ending 11/20/2016

FERRY TOWNSHIP

Clerk Trustee
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll Richard Doug Bill James Robert Brian

Registered Book Bernstein Dern Murphy Redford Zahra
Voters Totals Justice of TOTALS

Supreme Court

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667 225 27 106 254 328 940

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312 108 21 25 115 147 416

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105 41 6 20 33 37 137

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181 55 17 35 66 87 260

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307 97 14 29 116 182 438

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379 144 24 56 118 169 511

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750 230 47 121 300 382 1080

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802 262 30 131 304 378 1105

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286 99 15 50 140 135 439

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623 188 34 91 235 346 894

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203 80 11 25 66 76 258

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717 259 52 134 238 297 980

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215 62 15 27 78 104 286

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922 261 46 151 382 458 1298

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695 245 35 86 279 400 1045

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396 143 22 51 167 211 594

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377 122 31 71 119 159 502

0

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450 134 36 85 174 215 644

TOTALS 0 19191 8387 2755 483 1294 3184 4111 11827

of 18

8 YEAR TERM

JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT

Vote for not more than 2
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 0 19191 8387

of 18

Kerry L. Deborah A. David

Morgan Thomas Viviano
Justice of TOTALS

Supreme Court

39 112 337 488

14 50 156 220

12 22 41 75

30 30 84 144

11 51 169 231

37 52 186 275

41 113 418 572

48 142 413 603

29 40 153 222

58 94 338 490

8 29 100 137

50 125 361 536

17 23 114 154

53 202 443 698

39 93 408 540

22 64 220 306

28 73 173 274

0

25 69 258 352

561 1384 4372 6317

INCUMBENT POSITION

JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT

Partial Term Ending 01/01/2017
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 0 19191 8387

of 18

Mark Thomas Jane E. H. Kevin

Boonstra Markey Drake
Judge of Court Judge of Court TOTALS Judge of District TOTALS

of Appeals of Appeals Court

312 317 629 382 382

151 139 290 173 173

57 54 111 64 64

95 83 178 106 106

156 151 307 194 194

177 164 341 206 206

403 397 800 471 471

423 393 816 473 473

161 149 310 198 198

339 318 657 386 386

89 75 164 108 108

346 336 682 450 450

104 94 198 124 124

507 503 1010 573 573

368 339 707 429 429

217 197 414 251 251

197 180 377 228 228

247 232 479 301 301

4349 4121 8470 5117 5117

INCUMBENT POSITION

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT
78TH DISTRICT

JUDGE OF COURT OF APPEALS
3RD DISTRICT

INCUMBENT POSITION

Vote for not more than 2
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct Anthony James R.

Fabaz Jensen
TOTALS

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 47 62 109

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 89 92 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 4 3 7

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 49 53 102

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 129 138 267

TOTALS 5 318 348 666

of 5

Vote for not more than 2

Member West Shore Community College

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEMBER
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Vote for not more than 1

Precinct Louis J. Jim JR Marlene K. Joyce D. Jayne Doris J.

Nemastil Smith Derks Derks McDonald Biggart DeLong
Write-in TOTALS Write-in TOTALS

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 71 61 132 74 85 3 162 64

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1

TOTALS 0 71 61 0 132 74 85 3 162 64

of 18

PRESIDENT TRUSTEE
VILLAGE OF HESPERIA VILLAGE OF HESPERIA

Vote for not more than 3
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1

TOTALS 0

of 18

Mike Carol Brett Donald Natalie Sharon

Farber Godfrey Kochans Kraley Richards Kelly Pepple
TOTALS TOTALS TOTALS

30 30 27 27 29

80 95 53 292

124 124 122 122 125

80 95 53 292 154 154 149 149 154

Vote for not 

CLERK TREAS
VILLAGE OF NEW ERA VILLAGE OF NEW ERA VILLAGE OF 

PRESIDENT

Vote for not more than 1

TRUSTEE
VILLAGE OF HESPERIA

Partial Term Ending 11/20/2016

Vote for not more than 3

Vote for not more than 1
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1

TOTALS 0

of 18

Gary James Mark Jared Bill Sarah

Grinwis Van Sickle Kelly Griffis Maxwell VanTassal
TOTALS Write-in TOTALS TOTALS

29 29 24 53

360 307 322 989

125 109 102 16 227

154 138 126 16 280 360 307 322 989

  more than 1 Vote for not more than 3

TRUSTEESURER
 F NEW ERA VILLAGE OF NEW ERA

TRUSTEE
VILLAGE OF PENTWATER

Vote for not more than 3
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Precinct

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1

TOTALS 0

of 18

Carol Cynthia Deborah Autum Paul E. William P.

Witzke Cruz Murphy Venhuizen Inglis Harris
TOTALS TOTALS TOTALS

90 90 72 65 52 189

347 347 316

90 90 72 65 52 189 347 347 316

Vote for not more than 1 Vote for not more than 3

TRUSTEE
VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY

CLERK
VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY

PRESIDENT
VILLAGE OF SHELBY

Vote for not more than 1
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1

TOTALS 0

of 18

John Mary Richard Daniel T. Jerry L. Mary Barbara J. James

Heykoop Lulich Setlak Zaverl Frick Johnson Yancey Yancey
TOTALS TOTALS

33 33 32 19 18

113 215 135 223 1002

113 215 135 223 1002 33 33 32 19 18

TRUSTEE PRESIDENT
VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLEVILLAGE OF SHELBY

Vote for not more than 3 Vote for not more than 1

VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE

Vote for not more than 3

TRUSTEE
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Precinct

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 1

TOTALS 0

of 18

Naomi

Fessenden
TOTALS TOTALS

69 30 30

69 30 30

TRUSTEE
VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE

Partial Term Ending 11/20/2016

Vote for not more than 1
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NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll Crystal Rick Edward Chad Robert

Registered Book Calkins St. Peter Wosinski Coker Fong
Voters Totals TOTALS

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181 73 52

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307 139 125

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379 5 2

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750 423 383

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286 41 47 41 129

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623 353 259

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203 5 3

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695 3 2

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377 54 39

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450 266 210

TOTALS 0 19191 8387 41 47 41 129 1321 1075

of 18

Board Member
Fremont Public Schools

Vote for not more than 3
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Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 0 19191 8387

of 18

Jeff Jack P. Margaret Irma Judee L.

Gebhart Wittman Wittman Hinojosa Wilson
TOTALS

103 58 65 351 71 109

186 126 136 712 119 198

5 3 3 18 2 2

506 276 298 1886 354 488

392 242 264 1510 277 416

6 3 4 21 3 6

2 1 1 9 3 2

58 43 40 234 46 67

313 225 215 1229 236 316

1571 977 1026 5970 1111 1604

Board Member
Hart Public Schools

Vote for not more than 4

Board Member
Hart Public Schools

Vote for not more than 3
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Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 0 19191 8387

of 18

Cheryl L. Mary Scott Katrina

Rose Sturtevant Wenberg Yates
TOTALS TOTALS

180

317

4 6 9 5 20 6

842

95 94 78 267 111

693

9 29 29 32 90 36

376 365 340 1081 431

5

113

552

2715 506 497 455 1458 584

 

Board Member
Hesperia Community Schools

Vote for not more than 3

Board Mem
Hesperia Commun

Partial Term Endin

Vote for not mo
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Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 0 19191 8387

of 18

Patrick Amy Paul Todd M.

Broton Brookhouse Brueck Conzemius
TOTALS TOTALS

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

6 7 7

0 0

0 0

111 108 108 12 9 9

0 0

36 33 33

431 421 421

0 0 3 4 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

584 569 569 15 13 10

Board Member
Hesperia Community Schools

Partial Term Ending 12/31/2016

 mber
nity Schools

g 12/31/2018

Vote for not more than 1

Board Me
Holton Public 

Vote for not mo

 re than 1
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Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 0 19191 8387

of 18

Candice Jeanine Jeffrey S. Carl J. Gena

Giddings Wildfong Barnett Geers Nelson
TOTALS

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 16 54

0

0

0

0 3 11

0

0

0

0 9 8 14

0

8 19 65 9 8 14

 mber
 Schools

 ore than 3

Board Member
Mason County Central Scho

Vote for not more than 4
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Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 0 19191 8387

of 18

Randy Scott Chris Cindy 

Saxton Beishuizen Stark Francis
TOTALS TOTALS Write-in

0 0

0 125 128 253 6

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 341 308 649 5

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 57 57 114 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

17 48 0

0 0

17 48 523 493 1016 12

MontaMontague Area Public Schools

Vote for not more than 2

ools

 

Board Member

Partial  

Vo
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Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 0 19191 8387

of 18

Tom Douglas J. Jennifer Larry Gregory

Johnson Tanner Adams Doran Green
Write-in Write-in TOTALS

0

6

0

0

0

0

0

2 3 10

0

0

0

0

1

0 569 460 331

0

0

0 172 144 79

0

2 3 17 741 604 410

Board MemberBoard Member
gue Area Public Schools Pentwater Public Schools

Vote for not more than 3 Term Ending 12/31/2018

ote for not more than 2
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Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 0 19191 8387

of 18

Paul Leon Ruth A. Craig A. Steven 

Wagner Kay Myers Sawyer Vinke
TOTALS

0 245 345 214 343

0 22 35 22 25

0

0

0

0 126 179 141 135

0 2 3 1 4

0 99 125 100 121

0

0 1 2 2 1

0

0 7 5 4 1

0 37 45 42 43

536 1896

378 449 272 390

186 244 151 232

163 558

0

699 2454 1103 1432 949 1295

Shelby Public School

Board Member

Vote for not more than 3

s
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Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 0 19191 8387

of 18

Antonio Richard Michelle George

Briones Jr. Hornsby Tanner Wolgamott
TOTALS TOTALS

1147 0

104 0

0 54 59 65 54 232

0 8 11 11 7 37

0 0

581 0

10 0

445 0

0 0

6 0

0 63 74 78 68 283

17 0

167 0

0 0

1489 0

813 0

0 0

0 0

4779 125 144 154 129 552

Walkerville Public Schools

Vote for not more than 4

Board Member
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Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,196 667

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 657 312

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 321 105

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 447 181

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 619 307

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 938 379

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,449 750

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 2,153 802

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 821 286

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,400 623

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 573 203

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,826 717

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 591 215

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,488 922

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1,803 695

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 2 727 396

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 913 377

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1,269 450

TOTALS 0 19191 8387

of 18

Robert M.

Fisher
TOTALS

0

0

65 65

9 9

0

0

0

0

0

0

82 82

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

156 156

Board Member
Walkerville Public Schools

Partial Term Ending 12/31/2016

Vote for not more than 1
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Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals YES NO TOTALS YES NO TOTALS

BENONA 1,196 667 321 305 626 234 388 622

CLAYBANKS 657 312 118 162 280 99 178 277

COLFAX 321 105 47 50 97 36 59 95

CRYSTAL 447 181 92 76 168 64 105 169

ELBRIDGE 619 307 159 126 285 115 166 281

FERRY 938 379 169 182 351 121 223 344

GOLDEN 1,449 750 340 374 714 273 443 716

GRANT 2,153 802 378 384 762 295 460 755

GREENWOOD 821 286 129 134 263 98 161 259

HART 1,400 623 330 262 592 247 340 587

LEAVITT 573 203 102 88 190 74 111 185

NEWFIELD 1,826 717 349 304 653 256 389 645

OTTO 591 215 104 100 204 71 132 203

PENTWATER 1,488 922 390 489 879 323 560 883

SHELBY #1 1,803 695 311 332 643 240 395 635

SHELBY #2 727 396 220 151 371 157 220 377

WEARE 913 377 184 175 359 138 212 350

CITY OF HART 1,269 450 208 211 419 154 259 413

TOTALS 0 19191 8387 3951 3905 7856 2995 4801 7796

of 18

STATE PROPOSAL 14-1 STATE PROPOSAL 14-2

A REFERENDUM OF PUBLIC ACT 520 OF 2012, A REFERENDUM OF PUBLIC ACT 21 OF 2013,

WOLVES AND CERTAIN OTHER ANIMALS AS GAME

WITHOUT LEGISLATIVE ACTION

ESTABLISHING A HUNTING SEASON FOR WOLVES GRANTING THE NATURAL RESOURCES

AND AUTHORIZING ANNUAL WOLF HUNTING SEASONS COMMISSION THE POWER TO DESIGNATE 

Federal and State Page 38 of 39 Federal and State



NOVEMBER 4, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct # of Poll

Registered Book 

Voters Totals YES NO TOTALS

CITY OF HART 1,269 450 325 113 438

TOTALS 0 1269 450 325 113 438

of 1

CITY OF HART
STREET REPAIR AND IMPROVEMENT

MILLAGE PROPOSAL
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